obtain a copy of the settlement from Boylston’s office. 
	 The lawsuit settled for $30,000, “each side to bear its 
own attorneys’ fees and costs.” 
	 The settlement amount will be split into two checks: 
“a check made out to Michael Creighton in the amount 
of twenty thousand and ten dollars ($20,010.00); and a 
check made out to the ‘Law Offices of Charles P. Boyl-
ston, APC’ in the amount of nine thousand nine hun-
dred and ninety dollars ($9,990.00). Within five days of 
the receipt of the check for the settlement amount, coun-
sel for plaintiff [Creighton] shall file with the court a re-